Springfield Township Planning Commission Meeting February 18, 2020

Notice: The planning Commission of Springfield Township is an advisory board appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The actions of the Planning Commission on any agenda items does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners must render the final decision on all agenda items.

Call To Order:

Roll Call:	Murry	Devine	Sands
	Schaefer	Blankin	Bruce
	Gutowski	Mascaro	Helwig

Minutes: Approval of the minutes from our meeting of February 4, 2020.

Agenda Item:

PC1: The Planning Commission will review and provide comment on the proposed on-site parking requirements dated, February 18, 2020 Draft, prepared by Mr. Eric Jarrell, Community Planner, Montgomery County Planning Commission.

Adjourned: